GREYSTONE
WEST COMPANY.

Grant West High School Roofing Replacement

Project
1221 South Avenue
Sacramento, CA 95838
1) Introductions/Sign-in

2) Project Scope:

Project scope includes but is not limited to roof replacement at designated area's as shown in
the project documents for a complete and operational project. Work to be performed after
business hours and on weekends.

3) Project Estimate: $920,000.00 plus 10% District Owned Contingency
4) Important Dates:
a) 1st Advertisement: Tuesday, January 16, 2024
b) 2nd Advertisement Date: Tuesday, January 23, 2024
c) Job Walk Date: (Mandatory): Wednesday, January 31,2024  9:00 AM
d) RFI's Due to District: Friday, February 2, 2024  2:00 PM
Architect:
Dmetzger@tremcoinc.com Whburke@tremcoinc.com
cc: Greystone West Company
czunino@greystonewest.com denise@greystonewest.com
adreuth@greystonewest.com ronnie@greystonewest.com
cc: TRUSD
victoria.garcia@trusd.net
e) Addendum Issued, if required: Tuesday, February 6, 2024  2:00 PM
f) Bid Opening Date: Wednesday, February 14, 2024  2:00 PM
g) Board Meeting Award of Contract: Tuesday, February 27, 2024
h) Notice of Award: Friday, March 1, 2024
i) Notice To Proceed: Friday, March 22, 2024
)] Start Date - Construction: Monday, March 25, 2024
k) Substantial Completion: Friday, August 16, 2024
) Contract Completion (Closeout): Friday, November 15, 2024

5) Project Notes:

6) Questions:
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